
 

 
New Hartley First School Governor Information 2019-20 

 

 

Name Type Terms Email 
Financial 
Interest 

Pecuniary Interest 

Kerry Anderson Parent 26.11.18 – 25.11.22 kerry.anderson@school360.co.uk No None declared 

Michelle Barr Parent 26.11.18 – 25.11.22 michelle.barr@school360.co.uk No None declared 

Sarah Dennison Parent 20.11.17 – 19.11.21 sarah.dennison@school360.co.uk No None declared 

Vicky Hewison Parent 20.11.17 – 19.11.21 vicky.hewison@school360.co.uk No 
Daughter of a 

Teaching Assistant 

Catherine McMullen-
Wilson 

Parent 20.11.17 – 19.11.21 catherine.mcmullenwilson@school360.co.uk No None declared 

Karen Collier Co-opted 03.07.17 – 02.07.21 karen.collier1@school360.co.uk No None declared  

John Downes 
(Vice Chair of Governors) 

Co-opted 30.03.17 – 29.03.21 john.downes@school360.co.uk No None declared  

Jane Foster Co-opted 03.07.17 – 02.07.21 jane.foster@school360.co.uk No None declared 

Gill Love 
(Chair of Governors) 

Co-opted 01.08.18 – 31.07.22 gill.love@school360.co.uk No None declared 

Kim Ashby Co-opted 08.04.19 - 07.04.23 kim.ashby@school360.co.uk No 

Operations Manager 
for the service delivery 

of catering at the 
school 

Victoria Frost Staff 03.07.17 – 02.07.21 victoria.frost@newhartley.northumberland.sch.uk No Staff member  

Keri Dowdney 
Head 

Teacher 
 keri.dowdney@newhartley.northumberland.sch.uk No None declared  


